HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH SLOAN SAKAI YEUNG & WONG LLP FOR THE PROVISION OF LABOR RELATIONS SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward will need to negotiate successor labor agreements with bargaining units whose contracts expire on June 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, upcoming labor negotiations will be further complicated by the impacts of COVID-19 and will require expert knowledge of fluid employment and safety laws and/or measures; and

WHEREAS, the ability to propose innovative methods for reaching agreement with labor unions in challenging economic times would be helpful; and

WHEREAS, leading labor negotiations require specialized expertise and experience.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is authorized and directed to negotiate an agreement with Sloan Sakai Yeung & Wong for labor relations services.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2020.	
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			

City Attorney of the City of Hayward